## 04-06-1998

EET

Docket No. 0270-2129

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

		atom and mademand. I leade resert the	andoned original accomments of copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): J. Victor PERR, and John D. C	Lester L. PETERS, Julius P. PERR, Ben CROFTS	jamin M. YEN, deerge L. MUNTEAN,	
	Additional name(s) of conveying	ig party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	70000	
2.	Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):	, озданиция в в в в в в в в в в в в в в в в в в в	
	Street Address: <u>500 Jackso</u> City: <u>Columbus</u>			
3.	Name of Conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: October 2			
4.	Application number(s) or paten	nt number(s):		
	If this document is being filed to Title:	together with a new epplication, the execu	tion date of the application is:	
	A: Patent Application No. 08/9	39,007 B. Patent No.(s)		
		Additional numbers attached? Yes	X No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
	Name: Sixbey, Friedman, I	_eedom & Ferguson, P.C.		
	Street Address: 2010 Corp	orate Ridge, Suite 600		
	City: McLean	State: Virginia	ZIP: <u>22102</u>	
6.	Total number of applications a	nd patents involved:1_		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
	X Authorized to charg	narged to deposit account ge any deficiency in the payment of the re count No. 19-2380.	quired fee(s) or credit any overpayment to	
Deposit Account Number: 19-2380     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		by deposit account)		
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	8	
			93. 68.	
9.	Statement and signature.		<b>8</b> 5	
coj	To the best of my knowledge a ppy of the original document.	and belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and sony attached copy is a true	
	Tim L. Brackett Jr.		March 26, 1998	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	March 26, 1998  Date	
	То	tal number of pages comprising cover she	eet, attachments 🏂 document: 6_	

PATENT 35 REEL: 9056 FRAME: 0738

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Lester L. Peters of 8543 W. Dam Road, Columbus, Indiana 47201; Julius P. Perr of 2765 Carr Hill Road, Columbus, Indiana 47201; Benjamin M. Yen of 886 Hummingbird Lane, Columbus, Indiana 47203; George L. Muntean 6973 Paddock Lane, Columbus, Indiana 47201; J. Victor Perr of 487 N. Graham Road, Columbus, Indiana 46143; and John D. Crofts of 14750 N. 170 West, Edinburgh, Indiana 46124; hereby sell and convey unto Cummins Engine Company, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having offices at 500 Jackson Street, Columbus, Indiana 47201, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention in

## FUEL INJECTOR WITH PRESSURE BALANCED NEEDLE VALVE

described and claimed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/939,007 filed September 26, 1997, and in and to all Letters Patent, of the United States and foreign countries, including any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, that may be obtained therefor; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention to said Cummins Engine Company, Inc., its successors and assigns, and we agree that we will, without additional compensation, but without cost to us, promptly communicate to said Cummins Engine Company, Inc., or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and

PATENT REEL: 9056 FRAME: 0739

enforcing proper patent protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and all countries foreign thereto.

Signed and sealed this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1997.

Lester L. Peters

Julius P. Perr

Benjamin M. Yen

George L. Muntean

J. Victor Perr

John D. Crofts

State of Indiana ) ) ss. County of Bartholomew)			
County of Bartholomen)			
On this 27th day of October, 1997, appeared Lester L.			
Peters, personally known to me, and by me personally known to be the person			
who executed the above instrument, who being duly sworn, acknowledged that			
he executed the above instrument as his free and voluntary act.			
Conne R Jackson Notary			
(SEAL)			
My Commission expires March 4, 200/.			
wy Commission expires			
State of Indiana )  County of Bartholomew )			
On this 27th day of October, 1997, appeared Julius P.			
Perr, personally known to me, and by me personally known to be the person			
who executed the above instrument, who being duly sworn, acknowledged that			
he executed the above instrument as his free and voluntary act.			
Connu L Jackson Notary			
(SEAL)			
My Commission expires Murch 4, 2001.			

State of Indiana) ss. County of Bartho (once)				
County of Bartho (once) ss.				
On this 27 day of October, 1997, appeared Benjamin				
M. Yen, personally known to me, and by me personally known to be the person				
who executed the above instrument, who being duly sworn, acknowledged that				
he executed the above instrument as his free and voluntary act.				
Connue L Jackson Notary				
(SEAL)				
My Commission expires Murch 4, 2001				
State of Indiana				
State of Indiana ) ) ss. County of Barthelemen )				
On this 27 day of Ottober, 1997, appeared George				
L. Muntean, personally known to me, and by me personally known to be the				
person who executed the above instrument, who being duly sworn, acknowledged				
that he executed the above instrument as his free and voluntary act.				
Conne & Jackson Notary				
(SEAL)				
My Commission expires March 4, 2001				

-4-

State of Indiana )  County of Bartholomew) ss.				
County of Barthelomew)				
On this 27 day of October, 1997, appeared J. Victor				
Perr, personally known to me, and by me personally known to be the person				
who executed the above instrument, who being duly sworn, acknowledged that				
he executed the above instrument as his free and voluntary act.				
Conne Lackson Notary				
(SEAL)				
My Commission expires March 4, 200!				
State of Indiana ) ) ss. County of Bartholomew)				
On this 27 day of October, 1997, appeared John D.				
Crofts, personally known to me, and by me personally known to be the person				
who executed the above instrument, who being duly sworn, acknowledged that				
he executed the above instrument as his free and voluntary act.				
Comu L Jackson Notary				
(SEAL)				
My Commission expires March 4, 2001				